OfficialOfficial AcademicAcademic TranscriTranscript frompt from::
STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR
1936 NORTH STREET, RUSK BLDG
2ND FLOOR
NACOGDOCHES, TX 75962
TELEPHONE: 936-468-2501 DocumentDocument Type: THType: THIRD-PARTIRD-PARTY SECUREY SECURE PDFPDF
OfficialOfficial AcademicAcademic TranscrTranscript of:ipt of: IntendedIntended RecipieRecipient:nt:

The unit of credit is the semester hour, defined as one class
meeting a week (or its equivalent) for one semester of 15 weeks.
COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM
The course numbering system at Stephen F. Austin State
University is assigned an alphabetic prefix and a three digit number.  The
first of these numeric digits identifies the academic level of the course.
Freshman or first year courses are designated by a “1”, sophomore or
second year courses are designated by a “2”, junior or third year courses
are designated by a “3”, senior or fourth year courses are designated by a
“4”, graduate level courses are designated by a “5” and doctoral level
courses are designated by a “6”.  Prior to Fall 2010, certain 400 level
courses may be approved for graduate level credit.  These courses will
appear on the graduate transcript.  Certain other 100 – 400 level courses
may appear on the graduate transcript with zero attempted and earned
hours.
GRADES AND GRADE POINTS
Grade Description Grade (Quality) Points
A Excellent 4 points per semester hour
B Good 3 points per semester hour
C Average 2 points per semester hour
D Passing 1 point per semester hour
F Failure 0 points per semester hour
WF Withdrew Failing 0 points per semester hour
QF Quit Failing 0 points per semester hour
P Passing No GPA Hours or Points
WP Withdrew Passing No GPA Hours or Points
WH Incomplete No GPA Hours or Points
W Withdrew: No Grade No GPA Hours or Points
R* Remedial Class Grade No GPA Hours or Points
T* Transfer Class Grade No GPA Hours or Points
DC Dropped: No Grade No GPA Hours or Points
W6 Dropped: No Grade,
Counts for 6-drop
No GPA Hours or Points
K* Study Abroad No GPA Hours or Points
ACADEMIC STANDING IS CONSIDERED “GOOD” UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED
TRANSCRIPT SUMMARY INFORMATION IS SHOWN AT THE END OF
EACH SEMESTER
GRADE SUMMARY INFORMATION
Current (Current Semester Only)
Cumulative (Cumulative Grade Summary for all semesters)
AHRS = All attempted hours, including transfer work and remedial courses
EHRS = All earned hours, including transfer work but excluding remedial
hours
GPAHRS = All quality hours used to compute the student’s grade point
average.
 Exclude pass hours, remedial courses and hours transferred
 from other institutions.
QPTS = Quality points earned from quality hours.
GPA = Total grade (quality) points earned at Stephen F. Austin State
University divided by the total quality hours.
REPEAT GRADES
 Students who make an F in a course can get credit only by
repeating the course. Undergraduate students who want to repeat courses